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Audii report under clause (b) ofthe tenth proviso io clause (23C) ofsection 10 and sub-clause (ii) of clause (b) ofsubsectio:t (1) of section 12A ofrhe lncome-tax Act,1961, in
the case of a fund or trust or institution or any university or other educational institution or any hospital or other medical institution.

I have examined the balance sheet of BAslc HEALTH CARE SERVICES TRUST lname of the fund or trust or institution or any university or other education3l instituion or any
hospital or other medical institutionl as at 31-Mar-2024 and the lnctme and Expenditure account or Profit and Loss account for the year ended on that date are In agreement
with the books of account maintained by the said fund or trust or institutlon or university or other educational institution or hospital or other medical insiitution.

I have obtained all the information and explanationstothe bestofmyknowledge and beliefwtrich are necessaryforthe purposes ofthe audit.

ln my opinion, proper books of account have been maintained at the registered office of the above named fund or trust or institution or university o( other educational
institution or hospila! or other medical Institution at the address mentioned at serial number 1 4 of lhe Annexure:

ln my opinion and to the best of my information and according to explanations given to me, the particulars givefl in the Annexure are true and correct subject to following
observations or qualifications-

ln my opinion and to the best of my information, and accrrding to information given to me, the said accounts give a true and fair view-

(i) in the case of the balance sheet, of the stale of affairs of the above na[]ed fund or trust or institution or university or other educational institution or hospital or other
medical institution as on 3 l -Mar-2024; and

(ii) inthecaseofthelncomeandExpenditureaccountorProfitandLossaccount,oftheincomeandapplicationorprofitorlossofitsaccountingyearendingon3l-Mar-
2024-

Subject to the following observations/qualifications-

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

Name of Chartered Accountant

Membership Number

Firm Registration Number

Address

lP Address

Place

Date

CA AMIT BABEL

4RC4410830

0009229C

328.3:11 EMARALD TOWERS HATIPOLE ASHWINI BAZAR UDAIPUR RAJASTHAN

1 1 7.205.133.38

UDAIPUR

04-Sep-2024



BASIC HEALTH CARE SERVICES TRUST' Udaipur
Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 3lst March 2024

Liabilities 2023-24 2022-23 Assets 2023-24 2022-23

Caoital Fund
- General Fund
- Asset Fund

Corpus Fund

Current Liabilities
Unutilized Grant
Time Barred Cheques

TDS Payable

EStC Payable

Provident Fund Payable

Vehicle Loan fiom HDFC Bank
Provision for Audit Fees

Salary Payable

lSundry Creditors

r 5.083.302.761
6.3s2.e4e.001

I

45,000.00

19,039,323.28

12,220.00
I14,584.00
20,955.00

17 r,658.00
542,772.12
125,000.00

29,029.00
0.00

r3.962.000.79
6,722,662.O0

45,000.00

3,048,578.38
12,220.00

254,366.00
20,223.O0

161,152.00
769,'767.06
100,000.00

0.00
215,316.00

Fixed Assets

Investm€nts
Fixed Deposits (BHS)
Fixed Deposits (FF)

Fixed Deposits (AID)
Fixed Deposits (SI)

Curr€nt Assets
Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank
Loan and Advances

Grant Receivable

TDS Receivable

TCS Receivable

6,352,949.00

72,481.00

12,052.996.88
176,555.00

3,422,69't.28
147,130.00

I 1,990.00

12,000,000.00

3,500,000.00
1,800,000.00
2,000,000.00

6,722,662.00

13,000,000-00
0.00

0.00
0.00

60.055.00
3,819,487 .23

436.953.00
t,193,243.00

66.895.00
11,990.00

.ll,536,793.r 6 25.31 I,285.23 . ,s36,793.16 2s,31 I,285.23

Place: Udaipur
Date :05/09/2024

For BASIC ItEALTII CARE SERVICES TRUST

/*'6'%'PCt,
(DR. PAVITRA MOHAN) (RAJIV KHANDELWAL)

if{i

For J.S. BABEL & CO.



BASIC HEALTH CARE SERVICES TRUST, UdaipuT
Consolidated Income and Expenditure Accounts for the year ending 31st March 2024

Expenditure Amount (Rs.)
Income

Amount (Rs.)
2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23

Proiect Exnenditures
To Bajaj Project-ll
To APPI Project
To Seva Mandir
To GE Project
To MOC Project
To PHF Project
To KT Project
To MCKS Trust
To AID Project
To FOM Project
To IIT Project
To MKHF-COPD Project
To MKHF-Phulwari Project
To STF Proiect
To IF Project
To SI Project
To TINICEF Project
To CF Project
To Darohar Project
To Dasra Projeot
To CMS Pro.iect

Other Exoenditures

To Programme Expenses

Ito aank Charges

lTo audit F..t
lTo Interest on Vehicel Loan

lTo Legal Expenses

lro nuc Expenses

I To General Administration

9,465,305.36

8,41 1,451.00
1,080,417.00
5,990,970.6s

r 73,956.00
3,337,062.00

2 r 4,480.00
588,325.00
406,801.00

1,234,915.18
9,245,s83.28
3,549,893.00
5,713, r 83.00

946,681.00
1,172,024.00
2,991,913.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

7,904,617.00
r 0,957. r 5

125,000.00
59,397.06
74,050.00ffi

8,742,463.00
7,333,330.00

892, I 40.00
6,422,891.94

419,24t.00
3,037,068.00
4,850,835.08

416,010.00
1,138,826.00
2,744,272.82
1,079,674.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

5,343, r 99.00
3,923,3 r6.00

562,4t6.00
2,36t,647.00
3,008,848.00

4,906,443.98
14,794.08

r 44,460.00
r r,8 r 8.06
22,740.00

238,579.00

N 
r43,6r8.00

Grants/Contribution Income
By Grant in Aid from Bajaj Auto Ltd.
By Grant in Aid from Seva Mandir
By Grant in Aid from Great Eastern, CSR Foundation
By Grant in Aid from Paul Hamlyn Foundation
By Grant in Aid from Friends of Mewar
By Grant in Aid from Azim Premji Philanthropic Initiatives
By Grant in Aid from Indian Institute of Technology
By Grant in Aid from M K Hamied Foundation-COPD
By Grant in Aid from M K Hamied Foundation-Phulwari
By Grant in Aid from Sachin Tendulkar Foundation
By Grant in Aid from Fernandez Foundation
By Grant in Aid from Association for India's Development
By Grant in Aid from Indira Foundation
By Grant in Aid from Social Initiaitve
By Grant in Aid from Bajaj Holding & Invest. Ltd.
By Grant in Aid from LTNICEF

By Crant in Aid from Cipla Foundation
By Grant in Aid from Kalpataru Trust
By Grant in Aid from MCKS Trust Fund
By Grant in Aid fiom MOC Charitable Foundation
By Interest on Grant

Other Incomes

By Donation
By Interest on Saving A/c
By Health Checkup and Counselling
By Misc. Income
By Intereste on FDR

dffi+

9,500,000.00
1,080,000.00
6,000,000.00
3,476,016.00

808,1 80.00
17,218,200.00
8,359,200.00
3,120,565.00
5, 136,97 r .00

1,465,000.00
3,500,000.00
2,414,035.00
r,399,969.00
5,256,863.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

187,228.00

3,398,915.36
206,846.91

3,371,481.00
2,347,937.00

270,444.00

9,000,000.00
1,324,000.00
6,400,000.00
I,738,008.00
1,300,262.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

500,000.00
5,422,s49.00
3.98 r ,754.00
5,074,000.00
1,000,000.00

593,197.00
33 l ,l 06.00

6,435,741.08
179,525.37

3,200,365.00
336,744.00

0.00

PXW 'fu2€%:.5& 
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To Depreciation
Less : Capital Exp. Grant

To Excess of Income over Expenditure
(During the year)
Add : Unutilized Grant (Less Receivable) B/F
Add : Grant Receivable

Less : Trans. to Capital Expenditure Grant
Less : Unutilized Grant C/F to Balance Sheet

Net Surplus transferred to Capitat Fund

r,307,984.00
r,307,984.00

1,855,335.38

3,422,691.28

21,098,896.25

938,271.00

19,039,323.28

19,977,594.28

I,121,301.97

0.00

I 5,820,969.59

0.00

-10,941,379.51

78,517,851.27 46,817,251.45 78,5I7,851.27 46,817,251.45

Placc : Udaipur
Date :0510912024

For BASI(l HEAL'IIl CARE SERVICIiS TRUST

(RAJTV KHANDELWAL)



BASIC HEALTH CARE SERVICES TRUST, UdaipuT
Consolidated Receipt and Payment Accounts for the year ending 3lst March 2024

Receipts
Amount (Rs.)

Payments
Amount (Rs.)

2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23

Opening Balance :

- Cash in Hand
- Cash at Bank
- Fixed Deposits

Grant in Aid from Paul Hamlyn Foundation, UK
Grant in Aid from Seva Mandir
Grant in Aid from Great Eastern, CSR, Mumbai
Grant in Aid from Friends of Mewar, Boston
Grant in Aid from Bajaj Finance Ltd. , Pune
Grant in Aid from Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi
Grant in Aid from Azim Premji Philanthropic Initiatives
Grant in Aid from Association for India s Dev, USA
Grant in Aid from Indira Foundation, USA
Grant in Aid from Social Initiative, Sweden
Grant in Aid from M K Hamied Foundation-COPD, Mumbai
Grant in Aid from M K Hamied Foundation-Phulwari, Mumbai
By Grant in Aid from Sachin Tendulkar Foundation, Mumbai
By Grant in Aid from Fernandez Foundation, Hyderabad
Grant in Aid flom UNICEF
Grant in Aid fi'om Cipla Foundation, Mumbai
Grant in Aid from Kalpataru Trust, New Delhi
Crant in Aid from MCKS Trust, Bangalore
Grant in Aid from Bajaj Holding Pvt. Ltd., Pune

Grant in Aid from MOC Charitable Foundation. UK
lnterest on Grant
lDonution
I

lHealth Checkup and Counselling Fee

IESIC Payable

I 
Provident Fund Payable

llnterest on Saving A/c
lMisc Income

ll-oan anO Advances recovered
llnterest on FDR
lSalarv Pavable

60,055.00
3,819,487.23

13,000.000.00
3.476,0r 6.00
1.080,000.00
6,000.000.00

808,1 80.00
9,500,000.00
8,3s9,200.00

17,218,200.00
2,4t4,035.00
1,399,969.00
5,256,863.00
3, 120,565.00
5, r 36,971 .00
1,465,000.00
3,s00,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

t87,228.00
3,398,9 r 5.36
3,371 ,48 r .00

732.00

78,908.00
206,846.91

2,347,937.00
260,398.00ffi

56,441.001

19,664,028.681

12,910J30.001
r,73S,00s.001
r ,324,000.00 |

6,400,000.001

1,300,262.001

9,000,000.001

o.ool
0.001

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

s,422,s49.00
3,98 I ,754.00
5,074,000.00
1,000,000.00

500,000.00
s93, r 97.00
331,106.00

6,435,741.08
3,200,365.00

6,190.00
47,480.00
179525.37
336744.00

0.00
0.00

0.00N.

PHF Project
Bajaj Project
APPI Project
SM Project

GE Pro.iect

KT Project
MCKS Project
AID Project
FOM Project
MOC Pro.iect

IIT Project
MKHF-COPD Project
MKHF-Phulwari Project
IF Project
SI Project
STF Project
CF Project
UNICEF Project
Darohar Project
Dasra Project
CMS Pro.ject

Programme Expenses

Audit Fee

Bank Charges

PF Paid

TDS Paid

Payment to Creditors
lnterest on Vehicle Loan
Legal Expenses

Vehicle Loan Paid
PHC Expenses

ESIC Paid

Ceneral Administration
Loan and Advances 6ffi

3,337,062.00
9,508,505.36
8,459,841.00
r,080,417.00
6,008,360.65

223,1 80.00
588,325.00
406,801.00

1,234,915.18
r 73,956.00

9,370,084.28
3,658,877.00
5,9s4,800.00
t,2t2,024.00
3,004,9r 3.00

946,68r.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

8, r 97,1 06.00
r00,000.00

r 0,957. l5
68,402.00

220,017.00
2 r 5,3 16.00

s9.397.06
74,050.00

226,994.94
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,037,068.00
9,048,168.00
7,376,230.00

924,000.00
6,422,891.94
4,850,835.08

416,010.00
I ,138,826.00
2,839,692.82

419,241.00
1,079,674.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

4,000,000.00
5,482,267.00

562,4t6.00
2,392,147.00
3.063.448.00
8,317,818.98

r 3 r,060.00
14.794.08
50,448.00
72,\98.00

r,288,043.00
r r,818.06
22,740.00

35,9t3.94
238,s79.00

8,144.00
r 43,6 I 8.00
256.796.00

\',
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TDS Payable

Sundry Credito6
Vehicle Loan from HDFC Bank

0.00
0.00
0.00

85,933.00
210,664.00
805,681.00

Time Barrcd Chcque paid

Salary paid

Closins Balance:
- Cash in Hand
- Cash at Bank
- Fixed Deposits

0.00
0.00

72.481.00
12,052,996.88
19,300,000.00

63.305.00
t6.266.00

60,055.00
3,819,487.23

13,000,000.00

95,766,.160.50 80,603,999. r3 95,766,.160.5 80,603,999.r,

Place : Udaipur
Drlc :05/09/202,1

l'or.l.S. BABLL &
(lhartered

((.\. .\NIll'

For BASIC HEALTH CARE SERVICES TRUST

(na.P'@
(DR. PAVITRA MOHAN) (RAJIV KHANDELWAL)



BASIC HEALTH CARE SERVICES TRUST, Udaipur
Balance Sheet as at 3lst March 2024 (Indian Source Account)

l.iabililies I Schedule 2023-21 2022-23 Assets Schedule 2023-24 2022-23

Capital Fund
- General Fund
- Asset Fund

Corpus Fund

Current Liabilities
Unutilized Grant

ESIC Payable

Provident Fund Payable
Time Bared Cheques
TDS Payable

Provision for Audit Fees

Vehicle Loan from HDFC Bank
Salary Payable

o

15,356,433.1I
6,073,825.00

45,000.00

13,922,179 .00

20,955.00
l7l,658.00

12,220.00
l 14,584.00
125,000.00
542,772.r2
29,O29.O0

14,528,912.84
6,426,332.00

45,000.00

1,9t6,825.92

20,223.00
92,750.00
12,220.00

254,366.N
100,000.00
769,767.06

0.00

Fixed Assets

Invcstments
Fixed Deposits (BHS)
Fixed Deposits (FF)

Current Assets
Cash in Hand
Cash at Rank

Loan and Advances
Grant Receivable
TDS Receivahle

TCS Receivable

Q,R

s
s
N

6,073,825.00

12,000,000.00
3,500,000.00

56.239.00
I t ,025,224.95

r 76,555.00
3,422,69 t.28

t47,130.00
I 1,990.00

6.426.332.00

13.000.000.00
0.00

59,921.00
2,982,062.82

425,953.00
r. r93.243.00

66,89s.00
I 1.990.00

36,41t,655.2J 24 ,166,396.82 t6,,1tJ,655.21 24,166,396.42

For BASIC HEAL'tH CARIi SERVICES TRL|sr'

(ub'*n7'fu9
(DR. PAVITRA MOHAN) (RAJIV KHANDELWAL)

l,lacc: Udeipor
Dalr : 05/09/2021


